Nov-29-2005 1;	2:45pm F		borida Depar Division of Public Acc	Corporati	of State ons	T-437 P.001/00	Hige I	1 lof1
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.							
			(((H0 5000)	273945 3))))			
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.							
RECEIVED		Division of Corporations						
LA NU	UIVISION OF	LIMIT	ED LIABI		COMPAN	Y_	-	
		Certifi Certifi Page C	Washtenaw cate of Status ed Copy			SECHE I	05 NOV 29 AM 11: 40	APPEOVED AND FILED
Ë	actronic	Filing, Menu	C'OLIDOLIS	te Filing		Iblic Access	- Hejp,	

9547844996

T-437 P.002/003 F-481 17 US UDU 27 3945 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WASHTENAW UNITED, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

1. <u>NAME</u>. The name of the Limited Liability Company is WASHTENAW UNITED, LLC (the "Company").

2. <u>MAILING AND STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>. The mailing address for the Company is: 7777 Glades Road, Suite 201, Boca Raton, Florida 33434.

3. <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u>. The name and address of the initial registered agent in the State of Florida, whose Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent accompanies these Articles of Organization, is: Melissa Crowe at 7777 Glades Road, Suite 201, Boca Raton, Florida 33434.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization on the $\frac{29^{12}}{1000}$ day of November,

2005.

05 NOV 29 AM II: Melissa Crowe, Authorized Representative

FTL:1687660:1

H05000273945 3

From-RUDEN MCCLOSKY 17 FL ST Nov-29-2005 12:46pm

9547644996

T-437 P.003/003 F-481 11 02000 273945

CERTIFICATION OF DESIGNATION OF **REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE**

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

The name of the limited liability company is: WASHTENAW UNITED, LLC. 1.

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

> Melissa Crowe 7777 Glades Road, Suite 201 Boca Raton, Florida 33434

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in its capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Molissa Crowe, Registered Agent

11/29/2005 Date



FTL:1687650:1